



## Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosova/Republic of Kosovo

Akademia e Drejtësisë/Akademija Pravde/Academy of Justice

No. 01/ /2024 Date: 16/07/2024

Managing Board of the Academy of Justice,

Based on Article 24 paragraph 7 of the Law no. 05/L-095 on the Academy of Justice and Article 6 of the Regulation no. 01/2023 for amending and supplementing the Regulation no. 02/2019 for the Trainers and Mentors of the Academy of Justice, in its meeting held in July 12th 2024 issues the following:

## DECISION

- 1. The proposal for the public announcement to update the list of temporary trainers at the Academy of Justice is approved.
- 2. Decision enters into force on the day of its approval.

	Vaton Durguti
Chair	man of the Managing Board Academy of Justice

## **Decision is sent to:**

The Legal and General Services Department The Analysis, Research, Publications and Trainers Division Archive of the Academy of Justice